PJ488
161-891364-002
JANUARY, 2003
4 SLDHInstallation Instructions
SLDH Drum Heater
© 2003 Chromalox, Inc.
GENERAL
SLDH Drum Heaters are electrical resistance heaters in a flexible

for fire and severe personal injury or property dam-
age.
Girth Extention Straps—
Extention straps can be used to adapt standard size heaters to larg-
er drums or other cylindrical containers similar in size. They will per-
mit extending the length of the heater to fit drums from 1-1/2 to 10”
larger in circumference.
Drum Size (gals.) Diameter (In.) Circumference (In.)
55 22.6 71
30 18.3 57-1/2
16 14.0 44
5 11.5 36-1/2
Drum Drum Adjustable Model Number Model Number Heater Weight
Size Type Thermostat Watts 120 Volts Amps 240 Volts Amps Width (In.) (Lbs.)
5 Gallon Metal 70 to 425˚F 550 SLDH-05-A-6CPGM-1-55 4.6 - - 4 1.4
15 Gallon Metal 70 to 425˚F 500 SLDH-15-A-6CPGM-1-50 4.2 SLDH-15-A-6CGM-2-50 2.1 3 1.4
15 Gallon Metal 70 to 425˚F 700 SLDH-15-A-6CPGM-1-70 5.8 - 4 1.6
30 Gallon Metal 70 to 425˚F 750 SLDH-30-A-6CPGM-1-75 6.3 SLDH-30-A-6CGM-2-75 3.1 3 1.7
30 Gallon Metal 70 to 425˚F 1000 SLDH-30-A-6CPGM-1-100 8.3 - - 4 2
55 Gallon Metal 70 to 425˚F 1000 SLDH-55-A-6CPGM-1-100 8.3 SLDH-55-A-6CGM-2-100 4.2 3 1.9
55 Gallon Metal 70 to 425˚F 1200 SLDH-55-A-6CPGM-1-120 10.0 SLDH-55-A-6CGM-2-120 5.0 4 2.3
5 Gallon Plastic 70 to 140˚F 300 SLDHP-05-A-6CPGM-1-30 2.5 - - 9.5 3.4
55 Gallon Plastic 70 to 140˚F 750 SLDHP-55-A-6CPGM-1-75 6.3 - - 9.5 5.1
Description Model PCN
5-gal Insulating Blanket IGB-50 298070
16-gal Insulating Blanket IGB-16 299225
30-gal Insulating Blanket IGB-30 299233